

City of Orland Road M 1/2 Rehabilitation Project
Bid Summary

Bid Opening: May 20, 2025 at 2:00 p.m.

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Lamb Unlimited General Engineering		Tullis, Inc.		Visinoni Brothers Inc		Franklin Construction, Inc.		Consolidated Engineering Inc.	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1.	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 57,937.00	\$ 57,937.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 19,113.00	\$ 19,113.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00
3.	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
4.	Clearing, Grubbing, and Demolition	1	LS	\$ 46,066.00	\$ 46,066.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 84,400.00	\$ 84,400.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00
5.	Roadway Excavation	1	LS	\$ 64,825.00	\$ 64,825.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 105,120.00	\$ 105,120.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
6.	Relocate Existing Mailbox	10	EA	\$ 233.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 2,870.00
7.	Install 18"x18" Catch Basin	4	EA	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,587.00	\$ 26,348.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 19,000.00
8.	Install City Std. 401 Drop Inlet	7	EA	\$ 7,691.00	\$ 53,837.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 9,212.00	\$ 64,484.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 4,210.00	\$ 29,470.00
9.	Install SD Leach Trench	282	LF	\$ 92.00	\$ 25,944.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 46,530.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 31,302.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 50,760.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 66,834.00
10.	Install 10-inch Dia. HDPE SD Pipe	38	LF	\$ 106.00	\$ 4,028.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 3,382.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 6,004.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 15,580.00
11.	Adjust Existing Manhole Frame and Cover to Finish Grade	5	EA	\$ 691.00	\$ 3,455.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 16,375.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 11,325.00
12.	Adjust Existing Valve Cover to Finish Grade	7	EA	\$ 699.00	\$ 4,893.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 14,350.00
13.	Install 12-inch Dia. HDPE SD Pipe	19	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 91.20	\$ 1,732.80	\$ 168.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 12,350.00
14.	Water Main Connection	2	EA	\$ 3,483.00	\$ 6,966.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 14,210.00	\$ 28,420.00
15.	Install 8-inch Dia. Gate Valve	3	EA	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,641.00	\$ 13,923.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
16.	Install 8-inch Dia. Water Main	41	LF	\$ 171.00	\$ 7,011.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 5,822.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 10,742.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 16,318.00
17.	Install City Std. 406 Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$ 14,155.00	\$ 14,155.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11,550.00
18.	Install 8-inch Dia. Sewer Main	30	LF	\$ 123.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 10,890.00
19.	Install City Std. 503 Sewer Service	2	EA	\$ 6,362.00	\$ 12,724.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 15,800.00
20.	Irrigation Pipe Connection	2	EA	\$ 2,307.00	\$ 4,614.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 6,195.00	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
21.	Install 18-inch Dia. Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 8,921.00	\$ 8,921.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 14,812.00	\$ 14,812.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00
22.	Install 18-inch Dia. Irrigation Main	285	LF	\$ 96.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 40,185.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 48,735.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 38,190.00
23.	Class 2 Aggregate Base	2,400	TON	\$ 32.25	\$ 77,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 53.75	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 148,800.00
24.	Hot Mix Asphalt	900	TON	\$ 124.00	\$ 111,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 143.50	\$ 129,150.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 113,400.00
25.	2-inch Thick HMA Transition and Driveway Conforms	1,420	SF	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,704.00
26.	Install City Std. 202 Rolled Curb	930	LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 42,780.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 31,620.00	\$ 37.23	\$ 34,623.90	\$ 36.00	\$ 33,480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 69,750.00
27.	Install City Std. 202 6" Barrier Curb	676	LF	\$ 41.50	\$ 28,054.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 32.85	\$ 22,206.60	\$ 32.00	\$ 21,632.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 50,362.00
28.	Install City Std. 204 Sidewalk	4,276	SF	\$ 23.00	\$ 98,348.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 71,623.00	\$ 18.35	\$ 78,464.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 76,968.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 65,209.00
29.	Install City Std. 206 Commercial Driveway	324	SF	\$ 31.25	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 20.54	\$ 6,654.96	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 14,256.00
30.	Install City Std. 205 Residential Driveway	813	SF	\$ 26.00	\$ 21,138.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 15,447.00	\$ 20.54	\$ 16,699.02	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,260.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 17,073.00
31.	Install City Std. 207 Curb Ramp	314	SF	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,734.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 6,829.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,594.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,478.00
32.	Install Caltrans A87B, Type E Asphalt Dike	31	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 6,634.00
33.	Install Blue Reflective Marker	3	EA	\$ 231.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 111.00
34.	Install 4-inch Yellow Thermoplastic Stripe	2,188	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,564.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,829.00	\$ 2.74	\$ 5,995.12	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,376.00
35.	Install 4-inch White Thermoplastic Stripe	2,268	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,103.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,969.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,103.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,536.00
36.	Install Thermoplastic "STOP" Legend	1	EA	\$ 862.00	\$ 862.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
37.	Install Yellow Thermoplastic Basic Crosswalk	100	SF	\$ 18.40	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17.53	\$ 1,753.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00
38.	Install Yellow Thermoplastic Continental Crosswalk	190	SF	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 16.43	\$ 3,121.70	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,230.00
39.	Install Roadside Sign (One Post)	4	EA	\$ 1,233.00	\$ 4,932.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 1,896.00
40.	Install Wire Fence	242	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,196.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,744.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,954.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,114.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 15,004.00
41.	Install 16-foot-wide Double Gate	1	EA	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,265.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 835,368.00		\$ 884,257.00		\$ 969,258.20		\$ 1,110,152.00		\$ 1,130,706.00	

T:\Data\PROJECTS\20014\Bid Summary Road M 0.5 Rehab.